
(ANIL SIROHI)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

1. District  Magistrate,  Distt.  East,  South West,  North East,  Central Revenue
Department, GNCT of Delhi.

2! Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
3.All SDMs concerned through concerned District Magistrates.
4.COS (HQ) with the request to issue instructions to all the Auditors not to pass any

stamp indent on 31/03/2021.
5.Treasury Officer, Delhi to contact the above named Officers personally to apprise

them of the Physical Verification Schedule.
6.In-charge, Caretaking Branch, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-

110054.
7.PA to Pr. Secretary (RevenueJ/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department HQ, 5

Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
8.PA to Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
9.PA to Deputy Commissioner (HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Ma

110054.
10.Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)
SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

Dated: 7T,\O •2.1

^iA

F.No. l(534)/03/DC/GA/^-^-
Copy forwarded for information to:-

This issues with the prior approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divij
Commissioner.

8130500080

9497703331'

9811234035
8586890490

9868211122
Mobile No.

SDM (Kotwali),
Distt. Central

SDM (Karawal
Nagar), Distt.
North East

SDM (Preet Vihar),
Distt. East

SDM (Najafgarh),
Distt. South West

Designation

Sh. Arvind Rana

Sh. Puneet Kumar Patel

Sh. Rajender Kumar

Sh. Vinay Kaushik
Name of the Officer

4.

3.

2.

1.
SI No.

Under Rule 42 and 127(1) of the Compilation of Treasury Rules Volume 1 & Rule 34
of supply of store and stamps, the Treasury Balance in respect of various kinds of Stamps,
opium, Match Excise, Band Rolls and Cash etc, are' required to be checked by the Pr.
Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Delhi/Collector, Delhi on 31/03/2021.
The following Officers are hereby deputed to verify the physical stock with book balances
containing stamp etc. available in Delhi Treasury. The Officers deployed shall report in
Treasury at 11.00 AM on 31/03/2021:

Dated:F.No. l(534)/03/DC/GA/ ^^^K>

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54


