GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F.No. 1(534)/03/DC/GA/776

Dated: 22 3 2

ORDER

Under Rule 42 and 127(1) of the Compilation of Treasury Rules Volume 1 & Rule 34 of supply of store and stamps, the Treasury Balance in respect of various kinds of Stamps, opium, Match Excise, Band Rolls and Cash etc. are required to be checked by the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Delhi/Collector, Delhi on 31/03/2021. The following Officers are hereby deputed to verify the physical stock with book balances containing stamp etc. available in Delhi Treasury. The Officers deployed shall report in Treasury at 11.00 AM on 31/03/2021:

SI No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Mobile No.
1.	Sh. Vinay Kaushik	SDM (Najafgarh), Distt. South West	9868211122
2.	Sh. Rajender Kumar	SDM (Preet Vihar), Distt. East	9811234035 8586890490
3.	Sh. Puneet Kumar Patel	SDM (Karawal Nagar), Distt. North East	9497703331
4.	Sh. Arvind Rana	SDM (Kotwali), Distt. Central	8130500080

This issues with the prior approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

F.No. 1(534)/03/DC/GA/776 Copy forwarded for information to:-

Dated: 22 3 21

1. District Magistrate, Distt. East, South West, North East, Central Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.

2. Sr. System Analyst (IT), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.

- 3. All SDMs concerned through concerned District Magistrates.
- 4. COS (HQ) with the request to issue instructions to all the Auditors not to pass any stamp indent on 31/03/2021.
- 5. Treasury Officer, Delhi to contact the above named Officers personally to apprise them of the Physical Verification Schedule.
- In-charge, Caretaking Branch, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 7. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department HQ, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. PA to Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- PA to Deputy Commissioner (HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

10. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)